MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #04-01 Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST. Reg. No.: 201427944N

	ilrlarr	
Date	. 41>1/**	

GAPORE PTE CTO By Fax & Email Con: S
os. SVC 4659k and GSJ 15WA along Road And Upper on W1417077 wards 40 (Mu Karry Road). (Name of Claimant) above mentioned. A copy of the Singapore ed is enclosed. omer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client please let us know within 2 working days of your our would like to conduct a Pre-Repair Survey of orm you within the stipulated timeline, our client / we rither reference to you.
FOR SURVEYOR
Please initial here after completion of pre-repair inspection. Thank you. Appointed Surveyor:

SY0A224S000D / YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE TECH PTE LTD [417800] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/04/2022 18:00 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: TOH LEI MING VERSION: 1 (28/04/2022 18:00 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission
Date of Accident
Exact Location of Accident
Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

28/04/2022 18:00 (SGT)
27/04/2022 18:20 (SGT)
Boundary Rd, Singapore
JUNCTION OF BOUNDARY ROAD & UPPER SERANGOON
ROAD TOWARDS YIP CHU KANG
Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNC4689E

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No Email Address

Email Address

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Alternative ritione (40

No

TAN WAN LEE

SXXXX562J

CHRISTALTANWL@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-97129872 (Home) +65-97129872

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Toyota Yaris

-

Private hire

No - Claiming third party

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Private hire Auto 0

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

No

Comprehensive

5124262821

DRIVER

Name of Driver

TAN WAN LEE

 NRIC No
 SXXXX562J

 Date Of Birth
 08/10/1979

 Occupation
 Outdoor

 Date Of Driving Pass
 03/12/2003

Driving experience 18 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender Female

 Mobile Number
 (Phone) +65-97129872

 Alt. Phone Number
 (Home) +65-97129872

Email Address CHRISTALTANWL@GMAIL.COM

Address APT BLK 20 TELOK BLANGAH CRESCENT #04-68

Address complement

Postcode 090020
Is the driver the policyholder? Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear

Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

No
Was any of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

PASSENGER 1

Name FIDA Gender Female

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Yes

Police Station Name Traffic Police

Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address 10 Uhi Avenue 3 Singar

Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No.
If yes, against whom? -

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO ATTACHED

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Yes

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

No

No

Vehicle Registration Number GBJ1540A

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person TAN WAN LEE

Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained

Injured person in which vehicle? SNC4689E Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will disrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the G'A. Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the fodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

funderstand, ecknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the selfement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any empirises by me;
- (N) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of cartain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/met peckages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) as insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to ffeet use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GR to their third party service providers or sufferts (including their law yers/law (irms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

~~~		V	المرسد	7				
Policyholder's Signature / Data & Time Sketch Plan	A T⊭	797		s not the posicy to BUNN daty	,	Person	sed by Reporting C inel Styan John	
					**************************************			
manifolia )tra.	*shillings and					eminoskonjama kisaismenjani	moletonindikilija	**************************************
<b>→</b>								



(a) SNC 468AE (B) GBJ 1540A

<u> </u>	) 24((	4/903	13- (	At a	gwat	(8)	MI		tter	۷٤.	WUJTIN	U	
Sound	Kary K	0.000	m	NOVA	X(A)	MM	ROA	À	towa	rdi	VIE.	anu	VM\3
Rond	I.	iN/As	<u> </u>	Liv V-1	M	the	AUA	all	lai	(A	ana	. 11	arian <del>ia in seria in</del> <u>A</u>
my	WA	u s	(d.)		a.	i S	(4)	O.L.	erinamiani E	k	ia in j	70 f	s Ac
WHLL	1	£1104.5	Su	<b>.</b> †	Sude	denly:		NOV	::X	<u>a</u>	1000	. be	YS.
A AAA	bellur	4 40	4		1.3	Light.		102	46	11	14,143	v/k	7 (4) (B)
W.	interpretation		No.			Ace.	<u> </u>	N. Agran	YPha.	42 (1	9)	Ž Ą	regional de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya d
		N.C. fi					7	1.50					<u> </u>
MU			**************************************	<i>j</i> 3	<i></i>					·			
······		one and the second seco	**************************************	and the market of the second o	oosavastaan een en e	e-ce-or-contraver*(-more)s#4.comm		olocursono o unadritir				//////////////////////////////////////	raio, essenten extensión de discontradó de desimbilidado, este antecesa en el desimbilidado, este antecesa est
(4)	SMC	trac			and a second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	******	energia en	tandrikani arasin	n z pocety z szer na		
B) [	76.J.L	CYAA					TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT		TRACOLINE LA CERRENA	30044444444444444444444444444444444444			
A ALL LA PARLIES MONORMAN	ertany-reservations of Excessive					***************************************				manda (manas) models	PH-LEWIS DAY PROTECTIONS	Christian do do dres index de constituentes de constituente de constituentes de constituent	PRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				~~~		~~~~~			
***************************************			***************************************	OTO 372000-0446/8784-0446-0258-044				************************************	***************************************		************************		
er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	rindi P2,694 ad <del>resid</del> et a adresid d'adres	<b>*********</b> ***************************		**************************************	~ <del></del>	24 <del>1-1-20-</del> 123 <del>0-123-123-1-1</del> 28-2-4	······································	<del></del>	744- <b>3</b> 000 <u>0</u> -2-0000007007	***************************************	>*************************************		saonnalaitteocritratiikista 300 taatiiri kii lät nett ****- ossa erae
	***************************************	***************************************	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		303004 SW28004 (40752041 24	MARIN (100-101) (100-101)							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-272/Vicenses des mandres e madres							************************************					
	<del>- 20042-400-000</del>	······································		C.1,1944C.110840000000000000000000000000000000000	COMPONE COMPANY		······································			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		**********	
******************************	*****	A secondador a alternativo de como a contracto de como de contracto de como de contracto de como de contracto		rhauseren akonden korak letteli in ako		riintoli <del>et a</del> ntikteri et siinte <del>re e</del> stiktoti	Market Market Market Market	مسط ويشدش مويد الاصطباعة	iranterariane <del>vale</del> ne <del>va</del>	t an C	own Dan	hage C	lam under/ou
OUI OWN	compret	iénsive pc	acy Pie	ase che	ck your	policy to	more :	stionna	t/On				$-/\!\!/-$
eclarati													
ve decia-	e reforeg	yorg parto:	Aars are	the se	ery resox	Sec. I						L	
		1	,			1	ng Marka						
ķ	S	A ST				-w					A	P*	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20220428/7036

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 28/04/2022 17:10		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informan	's Partict	îlars (1994) a vere			
Name of I	nformant:		Address:		
TAN WAN	let		20 TELOK BLANGAH CRE 090020	ESCENT #04-68 SINGAPORE	
ID Type /	ID No.:		Contact No.:		
NRIC NO / S7973562J			Home/Office: Mobile: 97129872		
Nationality	•		Email:	88 ~ ~ 1 A	
MALAYSI	VM		CHRISTALTANWL@GMA	IL.UUN	
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth:	Type of Informent:		
Female	42	08/10/1979	Driver		
Rece:			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Chinese Occupation: PRIVATE HIRER			English	and the second s	
			Driving Licence Information Class:	n: Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accide	ent - Profesional Contraction	terenyûr batist	
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/04/2022 18:20	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:				
BOUNDARY Weather:	ROAD	l Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear		Dry		
Traffic Flow:	Managements Wiston Waller Control of the Control of	Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Type of Colli	sion: ving Vehicles - Head	To Pear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
GBJ1540A	Van	in publication and the second and th	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			0
SNC4689E	Car	TOYOTA	YARIS CROSS 1.5X B AUTO	White		1

Details of Vehicle Insurance	
Vehicle No. Insurance Company Insurance No Effective Expliry Date	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubl Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20220428/7036

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Ve	hicle Insurance		angangan manahal menerakan kelalah di Araba Manahal Manahal Manahal Manahal Manahal Manahal Manahal Manahal Ma Manahal Manahal Manaha	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SNC4689E	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative	5124262821	22/10/2021	21/10/2022
	<u>LIMBEG</u>			Managarantan (v.) S.

Details of Perso	n Involved			
Any Pedestrian Ir	volved: No	a ganan-con non conserve quantità in constitut de la Calletta e l'Ancietta		
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of Pec	sestnan Cross	
Driver				
Namo	TANWANLEE		ID No.	S7973562J
Related Vehicle	SNC4689E (Car)	kanasalae eestatalailaanaa ta too irriin aa ta	Contact No.	97129872
Hospital/Clinic	W Y TEH FAMILY CLINIC AND	SURGERY	Class of Oriving Licence & Explry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Dala	The state of the s	Date	N.	
No, of Days gran	led Medical Leave 04	Degree of	Sligt	1

### Brief Details.

ON 27/04/2022 AT ABOUT 1820 HOURS AFTER JUNCTION OF BOUNDARY ROAD AND UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS YIO CHU KANG ROAD. I WAS TRAVELLING IN THE MIDDLE LANE AND MY FRONT VEHICLE SLOW DOWN AND STOP DUE TO HEAVY TRAFFIC HENCE I FOLLOW SUIT. SUDDENLY, I HEARD A LOUD BANG FROM BEHIND AND WHEN I ALIGHT, I REALISE IT WAS VEHICLE (B) WHO HIT ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE (A). I HAVE 4 DAYS MC FOR INJURY, I HAVE 1 PASSENGER INSIDE MY VEHICLE.

- (A) SNC4689E
- (B) GBJ1540A





3 of 3 Report No. T/20220428/7036

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Skelch	Plan
Annual Contract of the Contrac	Carella Carell

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant:  The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/04/2022 17:10
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No : 65476204	Classification Of Case:

NP168